
RECOMMENDATION(S): 
APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Employment and Human Services Director, or designee,
to execute a contract amendment with STAND! For Families Free of Violence, to decrease
the payment limit by $84,430.00 to a new payment limit of $35,400 and to extend the term
from June 30, 2018 to a new term ending August 31, 2018, to provide case management,
advocacy, and peer counseling services as part of the Contra Costa County Elder Abuse
Prevention Project to victims of financial elder abuse, for the period July 1, 2016 through
August 31, 2018. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
This contract amendment will decrease budgeted expenditures by $84,430 to a new total of
$35,400. The contract is 100% federally funded through the California Governor's Office of
Emergency Services County Victim Services (XC) Grant, CFDA 16.575. 

BACKGROUND: 
The California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) awarded one­time, two­year
County Victim Services (XC) Grants to fill victim services gaps and needs. The XC Grant
funds were awarded to successful respondents from California counties and the City of Los

APPROVE OTHER 

RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE 

Action of Board On:   09/11/2018 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER 

Clerks Notes:
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS

AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor
Candace Andersen, District II
Supervisor
Diane Burgis, District III
Supervisor
Karen Mitchoff, District IV
Supervisor
Federal D. Glover, District V
Supervisor

Contact:  Gina Chenoweth
8­4961

 
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board
of Supervisors on the date shown. 

ATTESTED:    September  11, 2018 
David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
 
By: June McHuen, Deputy

cc:

C.139

  

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Kathy Gallagher, Employment & Human Services Director

Date: September  11, 2018

Contra 
Costa 
County 

Subject: Amend Contract with STAND! For Families Free of Violence for Elder Abuse Prevention Project (EAPP)



Angeles, including Contra Costa County. 



BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)
The Cal OES Grant was awarded to the County, confirming funding is available from July
1, 2016 through June 30, 2018. The response from County residents to services provided
through this Cal OES Grant has been greater than anticipated and demand for services is
continually increasing. 

County was notified that the Cal OES Grant was extended to August 31, 2018. This contract
amendment will support the continuation of services from STAND! For Families Free of
Violence (Contractor), which provides case management, advocacy, and peer counseling
services to victims of financial elder abuse, as part of the Contra Costa County (County)
Elder Abuse Prevention Program (EAPP). Contractor was not able to deliver the quantity of
services originally projected for this grant period. Consequently, funding has been
decreased accordingly. In partnership with County's Adult Protective Service (APS), this
Contractor participates in a multi­disciplinary team to increase communication with all
partners of EAPP for the wide variety of services funded under this grant.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:
Approving this contract amendment and extension will provide for realistic levels of
ongoing case management, advocacy, and peer counseling services to victims of financial
elder abuse, as a part of the County Elder Abuse Prevention Program.


